transaction taken place as of the beginning of the periods presented. Refer
   to the historical financial statements and related footnotes of CATV for a
   summary of the allocated costs for the periods presented.

6.   Amortization of Identifiable Intangible Assets Acquired

   Adjustment was made to recognize amortization expense of identifiable
   intangible assets primarily consisting of purchased technology and
   trademarks acquired in the transaction. Amortization expense was calculated
   on the straight line basis over the expected life of four to five years for
   the purchased technology and fifteen years for the trademarks.

   -F-15-

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet
September 30, 2002
(Dollars in thousands)

   September 30, 2002
   EMCORE   CATV   Adjustments   Footnotes   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   42,716   $   -   $   (26,200)   1   $   16,516
   Marketable securities   41,465   -   -   41,465
   Accounts receivable, net   23,817   -   -   23,817
   Accounts receivable-related parties   518   -   -   518
   Inventories, net   31,027   7,229   (756)   1   37,500
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,188   -   -   1,188
   ------------   ---------   -------------   -----------
   Total current assets   140,731   7,229   (26,956)   121,004

   Property, plant and equipment, net   101,302   -   8,570   1   109,872
   Goodwill   20,384   -   9,983   1   30,367
   Intangible assets, net   3,042   -   3,274   1   6,316
   Investments in unconsolidated affiliated   8,482   -   -   8,482
   Other assets, net   12,002   -   -   12,002
   ------------   ---------   -------------   -----------
   Total assets   $   285,943   $   7,229   $   (5,129)   $   288,043
   ============   =========   =============   ===========

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $   10,346   $   -   $   -   $   10,346
   Accrued expenses   12,875   2,143   (43)   1   14,975
   Customer deposits   5,604   -   -   5,604
   Capitalized lease obligation - current   81   -   -   81
   ------------   ---------   -------------   -----------
   Total liabilities   28,906   2,143   (43)   31,006

   Convertible subordinated note   175,000   -   -   175,000
   Capitalized lease obligations   87   -   -   87

   Total liabilities   203,993   2,143   (43)   206,093
   ------------   ---------   -------------   -----------

   Commitments and contingencies

   Total shareholders' equity   81,950   -   -   81,950
   ------------   ---------   -------------   -----------

   Total liabilities and shareholders'   $   285,943   $   2,143   $   (43)   $   288,043
   equity   ============   =========   =============   ===========

See notes to unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements

   -F-16-

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2002
(Dollars in thousands, except per share date)

   Year Ended September 30, 2002
   EMCORE   CATV   Adjustments   Footnotes   Pro Forma

Sales   $   87,772   $   55,800   $   -   $  143,572
Cost of goods sold   88,414   69,400   2,073   2,5   159,887
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Gross loss   (642)   (13,600)   (14,242)

Operating expenses

   Selling, general and administrative   28,227   4,100   87   2,5   32,414
   Research and development   40,970   14,000   -   5   54,970
   Impairment and restructuring   36,721   180,889   (180,889)   4   36,721
   Amortization of goodwill and other
   acquired intangibles   -   11,317   (10,669)   3,6   648
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Total operating expenses   105,918   210,306   (191,471)   124,753
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Operating Loss   (106,560)   (223,906)   191,471   (138,995)

Other expense, net   23,201   -   -   23,201
   -----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Net loss   $ (129,761)   $ (223,906)   $  191,471   $ (162,196)
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Per share data:
   Net loss per basic and diluted share   $   (3.55)   $   -   $   -   $   (4.44)
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Weighted average basic and diluted
   shares outstanding used in per
   share data calculations   36,539   -   -   36,539
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ==========